

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STOP RECKLESS ECONOMIC INSTABILITY CAUSED
BY DEMOCRATS; TEA PARTY LEADERSHIP FUND;
and ALEXANDRIA REPUBLICAN CITY COMMITTEE,

Petitioners,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* FOR VENTURA
COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY IN SUPPORT
OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

CHARLES H. BELL, JR.
Counsel of Record
TERRY J. MARTIN
BELL, MCANDREWS &
HILTACHK, LLP
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 600
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 442-7757
cbell@bmhlaw.com

August 23, 2016

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION MAKES NO EFFORT TO FOLLOW THIS COURT'S PRECEDENTS IN JUSTIFYING AN IRRATIONAL LAW THAT INFRINGES UNNECESSARILY ON CORE POLITICAL SPEECH	3
II. GROUP ASSOCIATIONS INCLUDING PO- LITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES ARE EN- TITLED TO FULL FIRST AMENDMENT PROTECTION AND THEIR RIGHTS TO CORE POLITICAL SPEECH AND ASSO- CIATION MAY NOT BE SUBJECT TO A SPECULATIVE BALANCING TEST	7
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	<i>passim</i>
<i>California Medical Association v. Fed. Election Comm'n</i> , 453 U.S. 182 (1981)	3, 7, 9, 10, 11
<i>Citizens United v. Fed. Election Comm'n</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)	5, 8
<i>Colorado Republican Fed. Campaign Comm. v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996)	12
<i>Davis v. Fed. Election Comm'n</i> , 554 U.S. 724 (2008)	5, 6
<i>Fed. Election Comm'n v. Nat'l Conservative Po- litical Action Comm.</i> , 470 U.S. 480 (1985)	4, 5, 8
<i>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	8
<i>McCutcheon v. Fed. Election Comm'n</i> , 134 S.Ct. 1434 (2014)	3, 5, 6, 12
<i>Monitor Patriot Co. v. Roy</i> , 401 U.S. 265 (1971)	4
<i>NAACP v. Ala. ex rel. Patterson</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	4
<i>Nixon v. Shrink Mo. Gov't PAC</i> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000)	11, 12
<i>Randal v. Sorrell</i> , 548 U.S. 230 (2006)	6, 12
<i>United States v. Nat'l Treasury Emps. Union</i> , 513 U.S. 454 (1995)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES

11 C.F.R. 100.14(c)	1
52 U.S.C. § 30101(15)	1
52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)	1, 2, 4, 6, 13
CALIF. GOV. CODE, § 5100	1
